Omada Switch | Datasheet
SG3428MP
Omada Access 28-Port Gigabit Switch with 24-Port PoE+
•	 24× Gigabit RJ45 PoE+ ports and 4× Gigabit SFP slots
•	 384 W total PoE budget with up to 30 W PoE output per port*
•	 Centralized cloud management via the web or the Omada app†
•	 Standalone management via web, CLI, SNMP, and RMON
•	 Static Routing helps route internal traffic for higher efficiency

Requirements
Microsoft® Windows® 98SE, NT, 2000, XP, Vista™ or Windows 7/8/10/11, MAC® OS, NetWare®, UNIX® or Linux.
Ordering Information
Host Switch
Model Description
SG3428MP Omada Access 28-Port Gigabit Switch with 24-Port PoE+
SFP Module
Model Description
SM311LS Gigabit SFP module, Single-mode, LC interface, Up to 20km distance
SM311LM Gigabit SFP module, Multi-mode, LC interface, Up to 550m distance
SM321A Gigabit WDM Bi-Directional SFP Module, single-mode, LC connector, TX: 1550 nm/RX: 1310 nm, 20 km
SM321A-2 Gigabit WDM Bi-Directional SFP Module, single-mode, LC connector, TX: 1550 nm/RX: 1310 nm, 2 km
SM321B Gigabit WDM Bi-Directional SFP Module, single-mode, LC connector, TX: 1310 nm/RX: 1550 nm, 20 km
SM321B-2 Gigabit WDM Bi-Directional SFP Module, single-mode, LC connector, TX: 1310 nm/RX: 1550 nm, 2 km
RJ45 SFP Module
Model Description
SM331T 1000BASE-T RJ45 SFP Module
*PoE budget calculations are based on laboratory testing. The actual PoE power budget is not guaranteed and will vary due to client limitations and environmental factors.
†These functions require the use of the Omada SDN Controller. Zero-Touch Provisioning requires the use of the Omada Cloud-Based Controller. Go to the Omada Cloud-Based
Controller Product List to find all the models supported by the Omada Cloud-Based Controller.
△Some features are available only after upgrading to the latest software version.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. All brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. © 2025 TP-Link
MC Series Media Converter
Model Description
MC220L Gigabit SFP Media Converter, up to 100 m, chassis mountable
MC210CS Gigabit Single-Mode Media Converter, up to 20 km, chassis mountable
MC211CS-20 Gigabit WDM Media Converter, up to 20 km, chassis mountable
MC212CS-20 Gigabit WDM Media Converter, up to 20 km, chassis mountable
MC211CS-2 Gigabit WDM Media Converter, up to 2 km, chassis mountable
MC212CS-2 Gigabit WDM Media Converter, up to 2 km, chassis mountable
MC200CM Gigabit Multi-Mode Media Converter, up to 550 m, chassis mountable